SPALDWICK PARISH COUNCIL

CHAIRMAN: Steve Fane de Salis

Clerk to the Council:
Mrs Sarah Cardwell
63 Highfield Avenue
Alconbury Weston
Huntingdon
Cambs
PE28 4JS
clerk@spaldwickparishcouncil.org.uk/
www.spaldwickparishcouncil.org.uk/

Dear Residents.

Spaldwick's Annual Parish Meeting/Assembly will be held on Thursday 18th May 2023 straight after the Annual Meeting of Spaldwick Parish Council at The Community Room, Spaldwick Primary School.

YOU ARE ALL INVITED TO ATTEND

The Annual Parish Meeting is an opportunity for parishioners on the Electoral Roll for Spaldwick to raise any matters of concern relating to their local community. It would be helpful to have written notice of any matters to be raised but this is not essential. For any queries, please contact Mrs Sarah Cardwell, Clerk to the Parish Council (clerk@spaldwickparishcouncil.org.uk).

NOTICE and AGENDA

- 1. Welcome by the Chairman
- 2. To receive apologies for absence
- 3. Notes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 19th May 2022

 Copies of the Notes of Annual Parish Meeting 19th May 2022 on the Parish website and Noticeboard
- 4. To receive Parish Council Chairman's Report
- 5. District and County Councillor Reports
- 6. Financial Report
- 7. To receive Village Representatives reports
- 8. Public participation to raise any matters of interest
- 9. Chairman's Closing Remarks

Steve Fane de Salís		

Steve Fane de Salis Chairman of Spaldwick Parish Council Dated this 2nd day of May 2023